

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7285/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2002 in CWP No. 16592/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3370 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4725 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gian Chand Nagar, Adv.

Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.D.Agrawala, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents is permitted to file additional documents.

It is also submitted that the matters are ready for hearing. Post the matters for final disposal after summer vacation.

Liberty to mention.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master