

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5919 OF 2006

ANIL KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, TELECOM

Respondent(s)

(For quashing the promotion orders issued by the respondents vide order dt.15.03.2007 and office report)

WITH I.A.No.2 In Civil Appeal NO. 5704 of 2006

(For quashing the promotion orders issued by the respondents vide order dt.15.03.2007 and office report)

I.A.No.2 In Civil Appeal NO. 5702 of 2006

(For quashing the promotion orders issued by the respondents vide order dt.15.03.2007 and office report)

Date: 10/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.G.C.Nagar, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Parmar, Adv.
Mr.Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.D.Agrawala, Sr.Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent, the matter is
adjourned by four weeks to file reply.
(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master